
McNeese (8-4) -vs- Southern Miss (6-6)
2/17/2026 at Hattiesburg, Miss (S. Miss SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chapman, Kynlei (2-3)
Loss: Olivia Christian (0-2)
Save: Taylor, Maddie (1)
HBP: Taylor, Brookelyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Emily Torrance First: Todd Sharpe Third Base: Timothy Porter 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 245   Attendance: 548   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McNeese 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 8 8 1
Southern Miss 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 6 10 1

McNeese 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fontenot, Nyjah lf/rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Mireles, Adriana ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cloud, Rylee ss/rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Taylor, Maddie dp/p 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Munoz, Jada 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Poncho, Corine 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Pruitt, Onna c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dibbley, Alexis cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Weeks, Maddie 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Eyster, Rylee rf/lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Gwinn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dunham, Delaney rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, Brookelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schexnayder, Ryann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willaims, Kadence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Kynlei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 8 6 5 2 5

2B: Fontenot, Nyjah (1); Poncho, Corine (2); Dibbley, Alexis (1)
HR: Cloud, Rylee (1)
SB: Eyster, Rylee (1)
CS: Fontenot, Nyjah (1)
E: Cloud, Rylee (1)
DP: 1

Southern Miss 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Christian cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Madison Johnson 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Carrie Green lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kayce Bennett c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jolie Hays dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Issie Coker ph 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Adryan Cox pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinsley Gordon-Sivle rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Abbi Troquille 3b 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Julia Glasgow 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
Nealy McManus ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 2
Kayla Giardina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Herrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 7 4 5 9

2B: Madison Johnson (1); Abbi Troquille (1); Nealy McManus (1)
3B: Carrie Green (1)
SH: Kayce Bennett (1)
SB: Julia Glasgow (1)
HBP: Abbi Troquille (1)
E: Madison Johnson (1)

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor, Brookelyn 3.1 5 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 16 17 2 5 76
Schexnayder, Ryann 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Willaims, Kadence 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 32
Chapman, Kynlei (W, 2-3) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 27
Taylor, Maddie (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 22
Totals 10 6 5 4 5 1 0 1 0 30 36 8 7 157

Southern Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Giardina 3.1 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 2 61
Olivia Christian (L, 0-2) 3.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 6 56
Natalie Herrington 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 13
Totals 8 8 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 29 34 10 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 1st MCN SOU
Fontenot, N. lined out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Cloud grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Taylor, M. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 1st MCN SOU
Hannah Chris grounded out to c unassisted, obstruction (0-2 SF). 0 0
Madison John doubled down the lf line (0-2 KS). 0 0
Carrie Green grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKKB); Madison John advanced to third. 0 0
Kayce Bennet struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 2nd MCN SOU
Munoz fouled out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Poncho doubled to center field (2-2 BKBKF). 0 0
Pruitt flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Dibbley struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 2nd MCN SOU
Jolie Hays struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Kinsley Gord grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Abbi Troquil hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Julia Glasgo grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 FBBBFFF). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 3rd MCN SOU
Weeks flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Eyster singled to shortstop. 0 0
Fontenot, N. grounded out to p (0-1 K); Eyster advanced to second. 0 0
Cloud homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Eyster scored. 2 0
Taylor, M. walked (1-1 BK). 2 0
Munoz walked; Taylor, M. advanced to second. 2 0
Poncho lined out to 2b (0-2 KSFF). 2 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 3rd MCN SOU
Nealy McManu flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Hannah Chris grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF). 2 0
Madison John reached on an error by ss (1-1 BF). 2 0
Madison John advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Carrie Green tripled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Madison John scored, unearned. 2 1
Kayce Bennet popped up to 2b (2-2 BSBS). 2 1

McNeese - Top of 4th MCN SOU
Pruitt fouled out to 2b (2-2 BKFBF). 2 1
Dibbley doubled through the right side (0-2 KKF). 2 1
Weeks singled to third base (1-2 BKF). 2 1
Olivia Chris to p for Kayla Giardi. 2 1
Hall pinch hit for Eyster. 2 1
Hall reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFK); Weeks out at second 2b to ss; Dibbley advanced to third. 2 1
Eyster to rf for Hall. 2 1
Eyster stole second. 2 1
Fontenot, N. reached on an error by 2b (3-2 KBBBK); Eyster scored, unearned; Dibbley scored, unearned. 4 1
Fontenot, N. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Miss - Bottom of 4th MCN SOU
Jolie Hays struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 4 1
Kinsley Gord singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 4 1
Abbi Troquil doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BSBSFFBF); Kinsley Gord scored. 4 2
Julia Glasgo singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Abbi Troquil scored. 4 3
Schexnayder to p for Taylor, B.. 4 3
Julia Glasgo stole second. 4 3
Williams to p for Schexnayder. 4 3
Nealy McManu doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Julia Glasgo advanced to third. 4 3
Hannah Chris flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 4 3
Madison John flied out to cf. 4 3

McNeese - Top of 5th MCN SOU
Cloud grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 4 3
Taylor, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 3
Munoz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 3

Southern Miss - Bottom of 5th MCN SOU
Eyster to lf for Fontenot, N.. 4 3
Dunham to rf for Eyster. 4 3
Carrie Green singled to third base, bunt. 4 3
Kayce Bennet grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Carrie Green advanced to second. 4 3
Issie Coker pinch hit for Jolie Hays. 4 3
Issie Coker struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFFFBK). 4 3
Kinsley Gord singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Carrie Green scored. 4 4
Abbi Troquil walked (3-1 BKBBB); Kinsley Gord advanced to second. 4 4
Chapman to p for Williams. 4 4
Julia Glasgo walked (3-1 BBBKB); Abbi Troquil advanced to second; Kinsley Gord advanced to third. 4 4
Nealy McManu singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Julia Glasgo
advanced to third; Abbi Troquil scored; Kinsley Gord scored. 4 6
Hannah Chris lined out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 4 6

McNeese - Top of 6th MCN SOU
Poncho flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 6
Pruitt grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 4 6
Dibbley lined out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 4 6

Southern Miss - Bottom of 6th MCN SOU
Madison John struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 6
Carrie Green flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBK). 4 6
Kayce Bennet flied out to cf (1-2 BSS). 4 6

McNeese - Top of 7th MCN SOU
Weeks walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 6
Dunham to rf for Eyster. 4 6
Eyster to lf for Dunham. 4 6
Eyster grounded out to p (2-1 BKB); Weeks advanced to second. 4 6
Fontenot, N. to rf for Dunham. 4 6
Fontenot, N. doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Weeks scored. 5 6
Cloud lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 6
Taylor, M. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 5 6
Munoz singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Taylor, M. advanced to second; Fontenot, N. scored. 6 6
Natalie Herr to p for Olivia Chris. 6 6
Poncho doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Munoz scored; Taylor, M. scored. 8 6



Pruitt walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 6
Dibbley flied out to rf (1-2 KFBF). 8 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern Miss - Bottom of 7th MCN SOU
Taylor, M. to p. 8 6
Chapman to dp. 8 6
Mireles to ss for Fontenot, N.. 8 6
Cloud to rf. 8 6
Issie Coker walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 6
Adryan Cox pinch ran for Issie Coker. 8 6
Kinsley Gord grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Adryan Cox out on the play. 8 6
Abbi Troquil walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 6
Julia Glasgo singled to left field (0-0); Abbi Troquil advanced to second. 8 6
Nealy McManu flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBSFFF). 8 6


